## 504242504 02/23/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4289181

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Dat	
STEPHEN W. KINKEL				02/22/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	UNITE	UNITED METAL PRODUCTS, INC.				
Street Address:	1920 E	1920 E. BROADWAY ROAD				
City:	TEMPE	ТЕМРЕ				
State/Country:	ARIZO	ARIZONA				
Postal Code:	85282					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		1544				
Application Number:		1544				
Application Number:	ΟΑΤΑ		0936			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(480)	655-9536		essful. it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to	(480) o the o d; if th	0936 655-9536 e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone:	e sent to provideo	(480) o the d d; if th 480-6	0936 655-9536 <b>e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 655-0073			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	(480) o the o d; if th 480-6 pater	0936 655-9536 <b>e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 655-0073 hts@iplawusa.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	(480) o the o d; if th 480-6 paten SCHM	0936 655-9536 <b>e-mail address first; if that is</b> hat is unsuccessful, it will be 655-0073 hts@iplawusa.com MEISER OLSEN & WATTS			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(480) o the o d; if th 480-6 paten SCHM 18 E	0936 655-9536 <b>e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 655-0073 hts@iplawusa.com MEISER OLSEN & WATTS UNIVERSITY DRIVE			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	(480) o the o d; if th 480-6 paten SCHM 18 E SUIT	0936 655-9536 <b>e-mail address first; if that is</b> hat is unsuccessful, it will be 655-0073 hts@iplawusa.com MEISER OLSEN & WATTS			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(480) o the o d; if th 480-6 paten SCHN 18 E SUIT MES/	0936 655-9536 <b>e-mail address first; if that is</b> hat is unsuccessful, it will be 655-0073 hts@iplawusa.com MEISER OLSEN & WATTS UNIVERSITY DRIVE E # 101			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(480) o the o d; if th 480-6 paten SCHN 18 E SUIT MES/	0936 655-9536 <b>e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 655-0073 hts@iplawusa.com MEISER OLSEN & WATTS UNIVERSITY DRIVE E # 101 A, ARIZONA 85201			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(480) o the o d; if th 480-6 paten SCHN 18 E SUIT MES/	0936 655-9536 <b>e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 655-0073 hts@iplawusa.com MEISER OLSEN & WATTS UNIVERSITY DRIVE E # 101 A, ARIZONA 85201 UNIT.17789	e sent via	a US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	(480) o the o d; if th 480-6 paten SCHN 18 E SUIT MES/	0936 655-9536 <b>e-mail address first; if that is</b> hat is unsuccessful, it will be 655-0073 mts@iplawusa.com MEISER OLSEN & WATTS UNIVERSITY DRIVE E # 101 A, ARIZONA 85201 UNIT.17789 ALBERT L. SCHMEISER	e sent via	a US Mail.	

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I, Stephen W. Kinkel of 5419 E. Calle Del Medio, Phoenix, Arizona 85018, USA; do hereby sell, and assign to UNITED METAL PRODUCTS, INC., having offices at 1920 E. Broadway Road, Tempe, Arizona 85282, USA; its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements of "FLOW-DIRECTING MOTOR MOUNT" invented by me, as described in the application for United States Patent Application filed concurrently herewith (Docket No.: UNIT.17789), claiming priority to provisional application no. 62/298,750, filed February 23, 2016, also assigned; and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said UNITED METAL PRODUCTS, INC., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of UNITED METAL PRODUCTS, INC., I will communicate to said UNITED METAL PRODUCTS, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid UNITED METAL PRODUCTS, INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. I covenant with said UNITED METAL PRODUCTS, INC., its successors and assigns that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

2/22/2017

DATE

STEPHEN W. KINKEL

**RECORDED: 02/23/2017**